RIVERSIVE
Nashua, NH K9

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

Wide World Of Indoor Sports-South N. Kingstown, RI

Judges: Blake Rivas, Ithaca, NY

& Lauren Hansen, Jacksonville, FI

Friday
Help us unload and set up, starting at noon
Check-in and Measuring 2:00pm-2:40pm
General Briefing starts at 2:40am

Saturday and Sunday
Building opens 7:00am
Check-in and Measuring 7:15 am-7:40am
General Briefing starts at 7:40am

Judges Briefing and walk thru's immediately follow

We are having a POTLUCK/BBQ on Saturday, join us for a great time.

Friday, September 6, 2019

Judge: Lauren
MISC - 19 Entries
S/PI Standard — 7/3 Entries
A/PI1I Standard - 3/0 Entries
M/PI111/V Standard — 11/7/0 Entries

THE TRIAL SITE WILL BE OPEN TO COMPETITORS AT 7AM.

Please DO NOT enter the building prior to this time as the committee needs the uninterrupted early

morning time to set up the smoothly running happy trials you have come to expect.

Saturday, September 7, 2019
Ring 1: Judge: Lauren

M/P1I1/V Gamblers — 32/19/1 Entries
M/PI111/V Standard — 26/16/0 Entries
GP/PGP Quialifier — 31/15 Entries
M/P111 Pairs — 20/15 Entries
M/P1I1/V Snooker — 27/25/0 Entries
M/P1/V Jumpers — 30/22 Entries

Saturday, September 7, 2019
Ring 2: Judge: Blake

A/PI1I Standard — 4/6 Entries

S/PI Standard - 10 Entries
Performance | Standard - 2 Entries
A/PII Pairs — 5/4 Entries

S/P1 Pairs 0/1

A/P11 Gamblers — 2/6 Entries

S/P1 Gamblers — 8/3 Entries
A/PI11 Snooker — 4/3 Entries

S/P1 Snooker — 7/2 Entries

A/P11 Jumpers — 6/6 Entries

S/P1 Jumpers — 8/2 Entries
STP/PSJ - 28/15 Entries

Sunday, September 8, 2019

Ring 1: Judge : Lauren

V/PIII/M Standard — 1/12/21 Entry
PMC/MC Biathlon Standard — 6/17 Entries
V/PHII/M Gamblers — 2/18/26 Entries
V/P111/M Snooker 0/22/21

PMC/MC Biathlon Jumpers — 6/17 Entries
V/PH1/M Jumpers - 20 Entries

Masters Jumpers - 24 Entries

Sunday, September 8, 2019
Ring 2: Judge: Blake

P1/S Gamblers — 1/9 Entry
P11/A Gamblers — 4/2 Entries
P1/S Standard - 2/9 Entries
P11/A Standard — 3/6 Entries
PI/A Pairs 1/0 entry

PIHI/A Pairs — 4/6 Entries
P1/S Snooker 0/7

PI1/A Snooker — 1/6 Entry
P1/S Jumpers — 1/8 Entry
PI1I/A Jumpers — 3/7 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.

event with 50 entries on Friday, 411 entries on Saturday,

1

There are 105 dogs entered in this
and 293 entries on Sunday for a total of 754 entries.



Ring 1:

24": 3
24005
24004
24003

22": 1
22003

20": 3
20009
20008
20001
20": 3
P20009
P20004
P20001

l6": 3
16008
16006
16004

16": 2
P16004
P16001

14": 2
P14004
P14002

12": 2

Running Order List
Friday, September 6, 2019

MISC

competitors

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitor
Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Skye, BC, Joan Lawso
competitors

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Phelps, PWD, Roberta Ragge
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Amazing Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors

Bullet, Miniature Pinscher, Donna Percivalle

P16013

River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

Ring 1: Starters Standard

24": 2
24005
24004

22": 1
22003

20": 3
20009
20008
20001

16": 1
16002
Ring 1:
20": 2
P20007

P20004

12": 1

competitors
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

competitor
Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Skye, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

Performance | Standard

competitors
Finn, BC, Karen Pincins
Phelps, PWD, Roberta Ragge

competitor

Bullet, Miniature Pinscher, Donna Percivalle

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

16": 2
16009
16006

14": 1
14003

Ring 1:

24": 3
24010
24006
24003

l6": 3
16008
16004
16001

22": 5
22019
22005
22011
22010
22009

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20001
P20009
P20005

14": 2
P14006
P14004

l6": 2
Pl16012
P16004

competitors
Xena, BC, Debra Totten
Amazing Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

competitor
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Masters Standard

competitors

Robin, BC, Thomas Mulcahey
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten

competitors

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Rad, BC, John Marcus

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors
Indy, Sheltie, Debra Totten
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel



Running Order List
Saturday, September 7, 2019

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

24": 3 competitors

24003 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24006 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24010 Robin, BC, Thomas Mulcahey

22": 14 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22004 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22005 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22006 Neon, BC, Pamela Green

22007 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22008 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22010 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22011 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22012 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22013 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

22015 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22017 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

22018 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 6 competitors

20005 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20006 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20004 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

20010 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20011 Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard
20008 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

16": 3 competitors

16004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16006 Amazing Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
16008 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

14": 2 competitors

14001 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

14003 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

10": 4 competitors

10001 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

10002 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
10004 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers

20": 3 competitors

P20003 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P20001 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
P20005 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16": 4 competitors
P16005 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

P16006 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

P16015 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P16004 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

14": 4 competitors

P14001 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P14004 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14005 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

12": 4 competitors
P12002 Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
P12004 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

P12005 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

P12006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

8": 4 competitors
P08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
P08002 Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop

P08003 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

P08007 Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

12": 1 competitor
V12001 River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

Ring 1: Masters Standard

16": 2 competitors
16004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16008 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

14": 1 competitor
14001 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

10": 3 competitors

10001 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
10004 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

24": 3 competitors

24003 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24006 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24010 Robin, BC, Thomas Mulcahey

22": 14 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22012 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22011 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22004 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22005 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22006 Neon, BC, Pamela Green

22007 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22010 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22013 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

22015 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22017 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

22019 Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

22009 Rad, BC, John Marcus

22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 3 competitors

20010 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20005 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20006 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Ring 1: Performance |11 Standard

8": 3 competitors

P08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
P08002 Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop

P08005 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

12": 4 competitors

P12001 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
P12002 Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
P12004 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
P12006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

14": 2 competitors
P14001 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P14004 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

16": 4 competitors

P16004 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
P16005 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
P16012 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

P16015 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith



20": 3 competitors
P20003 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P20005 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P20001 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
14": 3 competitors
P14001 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

Rlng 1: Grand Prix Qualifier P14004 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
: P14005 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

10": 2 competitors
10001 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

10004 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon Rlng 1: Masters Pairs
14": 2 competitors 10001 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
14001 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan 10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

14003 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
14001 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

16": 3 competitors 16004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16005 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers 16005 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16008 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 16008 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
20": 5 competitors 20010 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

20011 Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard 22004 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20006 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

20010 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith 20011 Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard
20004 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle 22005 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20008 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
10004 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

22": 14 competitors 22010 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22009 Rad, BC, John Marcus 22011 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22004 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo 22018 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22005 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

22006 Neon, BC, Pamela Green 22013 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
22008 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring 22017 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash
22010 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

22011 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson 20005 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
22012 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens 24003 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
22013 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

22015 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau 22012 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22017 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash 24006 Jake, BC, John Marcus

22018 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 5 competitors o Ring 1: Performance 111 Pairs
24003 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24004 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita P08007 Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

24007 Extra, BC, Andy Winther
24010 Robin, BC, Thomas Mulcahey
24006 Jake, BC, John Marcus

P08002 Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop

P08006 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
P08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier P08003 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
4 4
8": 3 competitors
P08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens P12002 Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
P08002 Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop P12001 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

P08003 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
P14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

12": 2 competitors P14004 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P12001 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
P12004 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner P16007 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

P14001 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

24": 1 competitor

P20008 Play, BC, Valori Duff P16015 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P16004 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

20": 3 competitors

P20001 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel P20005 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20003 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson P16005 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

P20005 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16": 3 competitors

P16005 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
P16012 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
P16004 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel



Ring 1: Masters Snooker ]
Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

14": 2 competitors

14001 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan 24": 3 competitors
14003 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 24003 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24006 Jake, BC, John Marcus
22": 11 competitors 24010 Robin, BC, Thomas Mulcahey
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22005 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick 20": 5 competitors
22004 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo 20005 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
22009 Rad, BC, John Marcus 20006 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
22017 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash 20007 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
22012 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens 20008 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
22007 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier 20010 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
22011 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
22010 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson 22": 14 competitors
22015 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau 22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 22009 Rad, BC, John Marcus
22004 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
16": 4 competitors 22005 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16006 Amazing Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins 22006 Neon, BC, Pamela Green
16008 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 22007 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
16004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 22008 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
16005 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers 22010 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22011 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
10": 2 competitors 22012 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
10001 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt 22015 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 22017 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash
22018 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
20": 6 competitors 22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
20005 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20010 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith 10": 2 competitors
20007 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn 10001 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
20004 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle 10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
20008 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
20011 Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard 14": 2 competitors
14001 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
24": 2 competitors 14003 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
24003 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24006 Jake, BC, John Marcus 16": 4 competitors

16004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16005 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Performance III Snooker 16006 Amazing Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
16008 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

12": 4 competitors

P12003 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

P12002 Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers
P12004 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
P12006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 16": 8 competitors

P16004 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
16": 7 competitors P16005 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
P16010 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler P16006 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
P16004 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel P16007 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P16006 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson P16008 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
P16008 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian P16010 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P16005 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo P16012 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
P16007 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick P16015 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

P16015 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
20": 5 competitors

20": 5 competitors P20006 Gino, BC, Martha Francis
P20006 Gino, BC, Martha Francis P20003 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P20003 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson P20005 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P20008 Play, BC, Valori Duff P20008 Play, BC, Valori Duff

P20001 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel P20001 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

P20005 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
14": 3 competitors

14": 4 competitors P14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
P14001 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney P14003 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn
P14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras P14004 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14003 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn
P14004 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye 12": 2 competitors
P12003 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
8": 5 competitors P16011 E1f, BC, Melanie Behrens
P08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
P08002 Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop 8": 4 competitors
P08003 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon P08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
P08005 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire P08002 Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop
P08006 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola P08003 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

V08001 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers



Ring 2: Advanced Standard

14": 1 competitor
14003 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

16": 2 competitors
16006 Amazing Maisie, NSDTR, Sue

16007 Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog,

22": 1 competitor
22014 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

Ring 2: Performance Il Standard

14": 1 competitor
P14003 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

16": 4 competitors

Crimmins

P16003 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh
P16008 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
P16009 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

P16014 Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin

20": 1 competitor

P20002 Dobby, All-American, Lynn Carlson

Ring 2: Starters Standard

16": 1 competitor
16002 Sadie, All-American, Carin

20": 3 competitors

20001 Skye, BC, Joan Lawson
20008 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
20009 Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson

22": 2 competitors
22002 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22003 Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

24": 4 competitors

Baker

24004 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

24005 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
24007 Extra, BC, Andy Winther
24009 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

Ring 2: Performance | Standard

8": 1 competitor
P08004 Kyle, All-American, Carole

20": 1 competitor
P20004 Phelps, PWD, Roberta Ragge

Ring 2: Advanced Pairs

14003 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

o

20001 Skye, BC, Joan Lawson
22014 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

20009 Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson
22002 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Carlin

Patricia Murphy

Ring 2: Performance Il Pairs

P12003 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog,

Heather Ferguson

P12007 Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

P16014 Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin
P14003 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Ring 2: Performance | Pairs

P16002 Potter, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

ror

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

14": 1 competitor
14002 Chibi, JJRT, Mich Powers

16": 1 competitor
16007 Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog,

Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

12": 1 competitor

P12003 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog,

14": 1 competitor
P14003 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

16": 4 competitors

Patricia Murphy

Heather Ferguson

P16003 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh
P16008 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
P16009 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

P16014 Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

16": 1 competitor

16002 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

20": 2 competitors
20001 Skye, BC, Joan Lawson
20009 Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson

22": 2 competitors
22002 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22003 Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

24": 3 competitors

24004 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

24005 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
24009 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers

8": 1 competitor

P08004 Kyle, All-American, Carole Carlin

12": 1 competitor

Bullet, Miniature Pinscher, Donna Percivalle

20": 1 competitor

P20002 Dobby, All-American, Lynn Carlson



Ring 2:

16": 1
16007

20": 2
20001
20009

22": 1
22014

Ring 2:

16": 3
P16001
P16003
P16009

Ring 2:

14": 1
14002

20": 1
20012

22": 2
22002
22003

24": 3
24004
24005
24009

Ring 2:

16": 2
P16002
P16014

Ring 2:

14": 1
14002

l6": 2
16002
16007

20": 2
20001
20009

22": 1
22014

Ring 2:

12": 1
P12007

16": 3
P16001
P16003
P16009

20": 2
P20002
P20004

Advanced Snooker

competitor
Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy

competitors
Skye, BC, Joan Lawson
Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor
Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

Performance Il Snooker

competitors

Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh
Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

Starters Snooker

competitor
Chibi, JJRT, Mich Powers

competitor
Pryme', BC, Thomas Mulcahey

competitors
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

Performance | Snooker

competitors
Potter, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin

Advanced Jumpers

competitor
Chibi, JJRT, Mich Powers

competitors
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy

competitors
Skye, BC, Joan Lawson
Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor
Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

Performance Il Jumpers

competitor
Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

competitors

Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh
Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

competitors
Dobby, All-American, Lynn Carlson
Phelps, PWD, Roberta Ragge

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

16": 1 competitor
16002 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

20": 1 competitor
20012 Pryme', BC, Thomas Mulcahey

22": 2 competitors
22002 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22003 Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

24": 4 competitors

24004 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
24005 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

24007 Extra, BC, Andy Winther

24009 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

12": 1 competitor

Bullet, Miniature Pinscher, Donna Percivalle

16": 1 competitor
P16014 Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin

Ring 2: Steeplechase

22": 11 competitors

22004 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22009 Rad, BC, John Marcus
22005 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22006 Neon, BC, Pamela Green
22008 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
22011 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
22012 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22013 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
22017 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash
22018 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 5 competitors

24003 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

24004 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
24007 Extra, BC, Andy Winther

24010 Robin, BC, Thomas Mulcahey

24006 Jake, BC, John Marcus

20": 6 competitors

20010 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20004 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
20005 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20006 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20007 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
20008 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

10": 3 competitors

10001 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
10004 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16": 2 competitors
16004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16008 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

14": 1 competitor
14003 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer



Ring 2: Perf. Speed Jumping

16": 4 competitors

P16004 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

P16003 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh
P16005 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

P16012 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

20": 4 competitors

P20005 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P20006 Gino, BC, Martha Francis
P20008 Play, BC, Valori Duff
P20001 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

14": 2 competitors
P14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
P14005 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

12": 4 competitors

P12001 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
P12002 Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
P12004 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
P12006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

8": 1 competitor
P08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens



Running Order List
Sunday, September 8, 2019

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard
Ring 1: Veterans Standard
12": 1 competitor
12": 1 competitor P12004 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
V12002 swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
16": 2 competitors
P16012 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
Ring 1: Performance I11 Standard P16005 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

14": 1 competitor

16": 4 competitors , P14001 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P16004 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

P16015 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith 20": 2 competitors

P16012 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras P20009 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P16005 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo P20005 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

14": 1 competitor
P14004 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

20": 3 competitors

P20005 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 16": 3 c9mpetitors .
P20003 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson 16008 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
P20001 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 16005 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
12": 2 competitors

P12006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 10": 1 compgtitor '

P12002 Zziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz 10004 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
8": 2 competitors 22": 10 competitors

P08002 Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop 22001 Char%ie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
P08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens 22018 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22016 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22012 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
. . 22010 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Rlng 1: Masters Standard 22008 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
22007 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

22": 11 compgtitors 22005 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 22004 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22019 Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson 22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22009 Rad, BC, John Marcus
22016 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft 24": 3 competitors
22012 zim, BC, Melanie Behrens 24010 Robin, BC, Thomas Mulcahey
22010 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson 24006 Jake, BC, John Marcus
22007 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier 24003 Mish; GéD Kristen Diedrich
4 4

22005 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22004 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22011 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

20": 2 competitors 12": 2 competitors

20010 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith V12002 swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
20006 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens V12001 River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

24": 3 competitors

24010 Robin, BC, Thomas Mulcahey Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers
24003 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24006 Jake, BC, John Marcus 8": 3 competitors
P08007 Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
14": 1 competitor P08002 Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop
14001 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan P08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
10": 1 competitor 12": 3 competitors
10004 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon P12002 Zziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
P12006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16": 3 competitors P12004 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
16008 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16005 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers 20": 4 competitors
16004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau P20001 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

P20005 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P20009 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
P20003 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson



16": 5 competitors P12003 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
P16015 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

P16012 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras 20": 5 competitors
P16006 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson P20003 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P16005 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo P20005 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P16004 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel P20008 Play, BC, Valori Duff

P20009 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
14": 3 competitors P20001 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

P14004 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P14001 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney Rlng 1: Masters SnOOker
. 20": 5 competitors
Ring 1: Masters Gamblers 20002 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
20010 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
16": 3 competitors 20004 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
16008 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 20007 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
16006 Amazing Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins 20008 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

16004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
14": 2 competitors
14": 2 competitors 14001 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
14003 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 14003 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
14001 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
16": 3 competitors

10": 2 competitors 16004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
10004 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 16006 Amazing Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
10002 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 16008 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
24": 3 competitors 24": 2 competitors

24010 Robin, BC, Thomas Mulcahey 24003 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

24006 Jake, BC, John Marcus 24006 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24003 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
22": 9 competitors

20": 5 competitors 22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
20010 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith 22004 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20008 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff 22005 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20006 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens 22007 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
20004 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle 22010 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
20002 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson 22011 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22012 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22": 11 competitors 22009 Rad, BC, John Marcus
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22018 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22012 2zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22011 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson , Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers
22010 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22008 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring 12": 1 competitor

22007 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22005 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22004 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22009 Rad, BC, John Marcus

22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

P12004 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

16": 2 competitors
P16012 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
P16005 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

A 20": 2 competitors
Ring 1: Performance I11 Snooker P20009 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
P20005 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
8": 2 competitors
P08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens 14": 1 competitor
P08002 Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop P14001 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

14": 4 competitors
P14001 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P14003 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

P14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers
P14004 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

16": 3 competitors

16": 7 competitors . 16008 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
P16004 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 16005 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
P16010 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler 16004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

P16015 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

P16005 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo 10": 1 competitor

P16006 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson 10004 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
P16008 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian ! !
P16007 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 24": 3 competitors

24010 Robin, BC, Thomas Mulcahey

12": 4 competitors . 24006 Jake, BC, John Marcus
P12006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 24003 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

P12002 Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
P12004 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
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22":

22001
22018
22016
22012
22010
22008
22007
22005
22004
22020

Ring 1:

8": 3
v08001
P08002
P08001

12": 3
P12006
P12003
P12002

20": 5
P20001
P20005
P20009
P20008
P20003

16": 5
P16007
P16008
P16006
P16010
P16004

14": 4
P14004
P14003
P14002
P14001

Ring 1:

16": 4
16008
16006
16005
16004

14": 2
14003
14001

10": 1
10004

24": 3
24010
24006
24003

20": 4
20008
20007
20006
20004

22":

22020
22018
22012
22011
22010
22009

10 competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

competitors

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

competitors

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Amazing Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
competitors

Robin, BC, Thomas Mulcahey
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

10 competitors

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Magic, German Coolie,
Rad, BC, John Marcus

Jennifer Johnson
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22008
22007
22005
22001

Ring 2:

12m:

Bullet, Miniature Pinscher,

Grift
Fanta
River
Charl

er,

, Lab,
(Mc) ,

ie,

BC, Nolan Ring

Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Aussie, Dianne McCormick
BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Performance | Gamblers

1 competitor

Donna Percivalle

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

24":

24005
24002
24001

22"
22003
22002

20":

20009
20003
20001

16":
16002

3

2

3

1

competitors

Nate,
Blitz
Sadie

BC,
en,

, All-American,

Lauren Kras
All-American, Kim Wojick
Jennifer Laporte

competitors

Whip,

Kelly,

BC,

Joan Lawson

Lab, Ellen Zieske

competitors

Sedon
Ace,
Skye,

a,
Min.
BC,

BC,

Joan Lawson
American, Lesley Sgro
Joan Lawson

competitor

Sadie

, All-American,

Carin Baker

Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

16":
P1600
P1600

14":
P1400

12m:
P1200

2
8
3

1
3

1
3

competitors

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

competitor

Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

competitor

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

16":
16003

14":
14002

1

1

competitor

Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro
competitor

Chibi, JJRT, Mich Powers

Ring 2: Performance | Standard

20":
P2000
P2000

2
7
4

competitors
Finn, BC, Karen Pincins
Phelps, PWD, Roberta Ragge

Ring 2: Starters Standard

24":
24005
24001

22":
22003
22002

20":

20009
20008
20003
20001

2

2

4

competitors

Nate,
Sadie

BC,

, All-American,

Lauren Kras
Jennifer Laporte

competitors

Whip,
Kelly

BC,

Joan Lawson

, Lab, Ellen Zieske

competitors

Sedon
Groowv
Ace,

Skye,

al

ee,

Min.
BC,

BC,

Joan Lawson

BC, Valori Duff
American, Lesley Sgro
Joan Lawson



16": 1 competitor
16002 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker Ring 2: Performance II Snooker

. 16": 1 competitor
Ring 2: Performance Il Standard P16001 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

16": 2 competitors

P16008 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian Rlng 2 Advanced Snooker
P16003 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh ’

14": 1 . 24": 1 competitor
- competlto; 24002 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
P14003 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

22": 1 competitor

22014 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

20": 2 competitors

24": 1 competitor 20009 Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson
24002 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick 20001 Skye, BC, Joan Lawson

22": 1 competitor 16": 2 competitors

22014 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson 16003 Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro

16002 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
20": 1 competitor
20002 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

_ Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers
16": 2 competitors

16006 Amazing Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins 127 -

) 1 competitor
16003 Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro

Bullet, Miniature Pinscher, Donna Percivalle

14": 1 competitor

14003 Goode, Sheltie, Paula A .
00y Bhetmey Tante Ayer Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

24": 3 competitors

24008 Rugby, Golden Retriever, Barbara Rimoshytus
24005 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

24001 Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte

Ring 2: Starters Pairs

20003 Ace, Min. American, Lesley Sgro

ror

22": 2 competitors
22003 Whip, BC, Joan Lawson
. i 22002 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Ring 2: Performance Il Pairs

20": 2 competitors

P16003 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh 20012 Pryme', BC, Thomas Mulcahey

P12003 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson 20003 Ace, Min. American, Lesley Sgro
P16008 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian 16": 1 competitor

P14003 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn 16002 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Ring 2: Advanced Pairs Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

20001 Skye, BC, Joan Lawson 20": 1 competitor

22002 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske P20004 Phelps, PWD, Roberta Ragge

20009 Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson 16": 2 competitors

22014 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson P16003 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

P16001 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff
14003 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

16003 Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

Ring 2: Starters Snooker 24": 1 competitor
24002 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
24": 2 competitors

24005 ©Nate, BC, Lauren Kras 22": 1 competitor

24001 Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte 22014 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson
22": 2 competitors 20": 3 competitors

22003 Whip, BC, Joan Lawson 20009 Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson
22002 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske 20002 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

20001 Skye, BC, Joan Lawson
20": 2 competitors

20012 Pryme', BC, Thomas Mulcahey 16": 1 competitor

20003 Ace, Min. American, Lesley Sgro 16003 Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro
14": 1 competitor 14": 1 competitor

14002 Chibi, JJRT, Mich Powers 14002 Chibi, JJRT, Mich Powers
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